PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA][
Name			Execution Date	
Frederick J. Cogswell		08/14/2007		
Ulf J. Jonsson			08/17/2007	
Bruce P. Biederman			09/12/2007	
Peter S. Matteson			08/14/2007	
Michael D. Arner			08/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA			
Name:	UTC Power Cor	UTC Power Corporation		
Street Address:	195 Governor's	195 Governor's Highway		
City:	South Windsor			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	06074			
PROPERTY NUMB		Number	r	
Application Numbe	er: 12	2670764		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(612)339-6		1	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	(612)339-6	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	1.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	(612)339-6 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> . 612 339 18	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	1.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	(612)339-6 <i>ill be sent via US M</i> 612 339 18 drfairbairn	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 863 @kinney.com	1.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	(612)339-6 <i>ill be sent via US M.</i> 612 339 18 drfairbairn ne: David R. F 312 South	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 863 @kinney.com ⁻ airbairn Third Street	1.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(612)339-6 <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 612 339 18 drfairbairn ne: David R. F 312 South Kinney & L	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 863 @kinney.com ^c airbairn Third Street ₋ ange, P.A.	1.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(612)339-6 <i>Il be sent via US M</i> 612 339 18 drfairbairn ne: David R. F 312 South Kinney & L	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 863 @kinney.com ⁻ airbairn Third Street	<i>!.</i>	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612)339-6 (<i>ill be sent via US M.</i> 612 339 18 drfairbairna ne: David R. F 312 South Kinney & L Minneapol	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 863 @kinney.com ^c airbairn Third Street ₋ ange, P.A.	<i>I.</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(612)339-6 (<i>ill be sent via US M</i> , 612 339 18 drfairbairn ne: David R. F 312 South Kinney & L Minneapol	<i>ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 863 @kinney.com [*] airbairn Third Street Lange, P.A. is, MINNESOTA 55415	/.	

501076066

REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0103

WHEREAS, I, <u>Frederick J. Cogswell</u>, of <u>Glastonbury, Connecticut</u> 06033, U.S.A.; <u>Ulf J. Jonsson</u>, of <u>South Windsor, Connecticut</u> 06074, U.S.A.; <u>Bruce P. Biederman</u>, of <u>West</u> <u>Hartford, Connecticut</u> 06107, U.S.A., <u>Peter S. Matteson</u>, of <u>Manchester, Connecticut</u> 06040, U.S.A.; and <u>Michael D. Arner</u>, of <u>Manchester, Connecticut</u> 06040, U.S.A. have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled OIL RECOVERY FROM AN EVAPORATOR OF AN ORGANIC RANKINE CYCLE (ORC) SYSTEM for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. <u>PCT/US2007/16943</u>, having an International Filing Date of <u>July 27, 2007</u>; and

WHEREAS, <u>UTC POWER CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having offices at <u>195 Governor's Highway, South Windsor</u>, <u>Connecticut 06074, U.S.A.</u>, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Frederick J. Cogswell

STATE OF CONNECTICU) ss. COUNTY OF HARTFORD

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 14 day of AUGUST 2007.

Notary Public

COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY

(SEAL)

Page 1 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0105

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss. COUNTY OF HARTFORM Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>17</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, <u>2007</u>. Notary Public Commission EXPIRES JULY 31, 2012 my (SEAL)

Bruce P. Biederman STATE OF CONNECTICU) ss. COUNTY OF <u>HARTFORD</u> ٦

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 12 day of SEPTEMBER 2007.

My Commission EXPIRES JULY 31,2012

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0106

Peter S. Matteson

STATE OF Connetrant)) ss. COUNTY OF Hartford

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this $\frac{14}{14}$ day of $\frac{14}{14}$ day of \frac{14}{14} day of $\frac{14}{14}$ day of \frac{14}{14} day of

otary Public

(SEAL)

MARY FORCIER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2012

8/27/0> Michael D. Arner

STATE OF Connecticut) ss. COUNTY OF Hartford

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 27 day of August

stary Public

(SEAL)

MARY FORCIER NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 28, 2012

Page 3 of 3 Pages

PATENT REEL: 023849 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 01/26/2010